Agenda item no.: 13.

## Report on changes to the Rules and Regulations ratified by the Council

## **13.1** Regulations for IHF Competitions (V)

Amendments were approved by the IHF Council Meeting in Zagreb (CRO) on 14 January 2018, the IHF Council Meeting in Doha (QAT) on 18 October 2018 as well as by the IHF Council on 2 January 2019 by email communication. The revised version of the Regulations for IHF Competitions was communicated to all IHF stakeholders and uploaded to the IHF website:

 $\underline{http://ihf.info/files/Uploads/NewsAttachments/0\_Regulations\%20 for\%20 IHF\%20 Competitions\_GB.pdf}$ 

## 13.2 Regulations for Awards (XXI)

Amendments were approved by the IHF Council Meeting in Herning (DEN) on 28 January 2019. The revised version of the Regulations for Awards has been uploaded to the IHF website:

 $\underline{\text{http://www.ihf.info/files/Uploads/NewsAttachments/0}} \\ \underline{\text{Regulations\%20for\%20Awards1}} \\ \underline{\text{G}} \\ \underline{\text{B.pdf}}$